

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

No.PW-MDI(Padhar)E-Tender-NIT/2023-24- 2060-62 Dated:- 25/5/23

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan ,Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.

Subject: - Publishing of tender notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Sec (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

Copy forwarded the Superintending Engineer, JNR Circle, HPPWD, Joginder Nagar for information please.

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2 for information and further necessary action please.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the below noted works from eligible Contractors/firms registered in H.P.P.W.D. in appropriate class as per revised enlistment rules, so as to reach in this office on or before 05.06.2023 up to 12:00 Noon and the same shall be opened on the same day at 12:30 P.M. in the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representatives who may be present. The tender form can be held from this office against cash payment (Non Refundable) on 03.06.2023 upto 1:00 P.M.

The tender shall accompany with Earnest Money which should be in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit/Saving Bank account in the Post Office/bank in H.P. duly pledged in the favour of undersigned.

Conditional tenders, telegraphic and tender without earnest money will not be entertained. The Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar reserves the right to accept or reject the tenders. The tender shall remain valid for 75 days from the date of opening of the tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/ Gazetted Holiday the same shall be process on next date.

Sr. No.	Name of work.	Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Cost of Tender Form (in Rs.)	Time
1	Addition and alteration in Horticulture Development office at Padhar District Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and laying tile flooring preprinted sheet Chhajjas and providing and fixing PVC pipes and wash basin etc.)	2,69,805/-	5,400/-	350/-	One month
2	Special repair of foot bridge over Ropa Nallah in Gram Panchayat Ropa Tehsil Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Providing and fixing 8mm thick steel plate for decking and painting work etcetera)	1,12,495/-	2,300/-	350/-	One month

1. **Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.**

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The Contractor/Firm shall have his GST. No. & copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The intending Contractor/Firm Should have attached copy of registration/renewal.
3. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time of issue of tender forms. In this regard, contractor has to submit an affidavit that he is not having more two works.
5. The intending Contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
6. The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender.
7. The tender shall be awarded to the lowest bidder if his tendered amount is within limit of (+) 5% of the amount put to tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled.
8. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reason.


**Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No. I,
HPPWD., at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.)
on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh**

Percentage Rate Bill of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 269805.00

Earnest Money:- 5400.00

Time:- Three months

Name of work:- Addition and alteration in Horticulture Development office at Padhar District Mandi (H.P.). (Sub Head:- Providing and laying tile flooring/prepainted sheet Chhajjas and providing and fixing PVC pipes and wash basin etc.)

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in 600x600mm (six hundred into six hundred millimetre) sizes (thickness to be specified by manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08 % (zero point zero eight) percent and conforming to I.S. 15622, of approved make, in all colours & shade in flooring, laid on 20 mm (twenty millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:3 (one cement: three coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm (at the rate of three point three kilogram per square metre) including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etcetera including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	44.09 Sqm.	1626.95	Rupees thousand one hundred twenty six and paise ninety five only.	Per square metre	71732.00
2	Providing and laying Vitrified tiles in 600x600mm (six hundred into six hundred millimetre) sizes (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), with water absorption less than 0.08% (zero point zero eight) percent and conforming to IS: 15622, of approved make, in all colours and shade in skirting, riser of steps, dado over 12 mm (twelve millimetre) thick cement mortar 1:3 (one cement: three coarse sand), jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/ sqm (at the rate of three point three kilogram per square metre) including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments etcetera including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	22.14 Sqm.	1763.15	Rupees thousand seven hundred sixty three and paise fifteen only.	Per square metre	39036.00
3	Providing and fixing 0.60mm (zero point six zero millimetre) thick prepainted steel sheet in roofing with hot dipped metallic zinc coated sheet with top coat of regular modified polyester (RNP) organic coating of 20 (twenty) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating to back coat of polyester 5 (five) microns over 5 (five) microns primer coating including fixing with screws prepainted iron J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 6mm (six millimetre) diameter with prepainted limpet and rubber washers complete with all accessories as required including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	11.14 Sqm.	2588.55	Rupees thousand two hundred eighty eight and paise fifty five only.	Per square metre	28836.00
4	Providing and fixing MS BP sheet 1.66mm to 2mm (one point six six millimetre to two millimetre) thick in eaves board/facia/soffits/ceiling including cutting, fixing and welding to steel roof members and applying a coat of red lead primer complete as per the instruction of Engineer-in-Charge (Base members of steel work shall be measured & paid separately) including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	11.14 Sqm.	2701.95	Rupees thousand seven hundred one and paise ninety five only.	Per square metre	30100.00

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
5	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetera as required in all gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	530.80 Kg.	164.25	Rupees one hundred sixty four and paise twenty five only.	Per kilogram	87184.00
6	Providing and laying in position cement concrete 1:2:4 (one cement: two coarse sand : four graded, crushed stone aggregate 20mm (forty millimetre nominal size) mechanically mixed and vibrated and curing complete excluding the cost of centering and shuttering in all works up to all floor level including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	0.19 Cum	7860.00	Rupees thousand hundred sixty and paise nil only.	Per cubic metre	1493.00
7	Providing and fixing white Vitreous China flat back wash basin size 630x450 mm (six hundred thirty into four hundred fifty millimetre) with C.I. brackets, single 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm (thirty two millimetre) C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require of approved specification/make/ brand including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No	2922.15	Rupees thousand hundred twenty two and paise fifteen only.	Each	2922.00
8	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm (six hundred into four hundred fifty millimetre) beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm (six millimetre) thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No	1838.60	Rupees thousand hundred thirty eight and paise sixty only.	Each	1839.00
9	Providing and fixing PTMT soap dish holder having length of 138mm (one hundred thirty eight millimetre), breadth 102mm (one hundred two millimetre), height of 75mm (seventy five millimetre) with concealed fitting arrangements, weighing not less than 106 gms (one hundred six grams) of approved quality and colour including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No	561.25	Rupees five hundred sixty one and paise twenty five only.	Each	561.00
10	Providing and fixing 32mm (thirty two millimetre) diameter C.P. brass waste pipe for sink or wash basin including check nut and fittings complete including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No	197.75	Rupees one hundred ninety seven and paise seventy five only.	Each	198.00
11	Providing and fixing 15mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore C.P. brass bib tap of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No	984.65	Rupees hundred eighty four and paise sixty five only.	Each	985.00
12	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimeter) nominal bore C.P. brass stop cock (concealed) of standard design and of approved make conforming to IS:8931 complete in all respect including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00 No	973.30	Rupees hundred three and paise thirty only.	Each	973.00

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
13	Providing and fixing Polyethylene-Aluminium-Polyethelene PE-AL-PE Composite Pressure Pipes conforming to IS - 15450, U.V. stabilized with carbon black having thermal stability for hot & cold water supply, capable to withstand temperature up to 80°C (eighty degree centigrade), including all special fittings of composite material (engineering plastic blend and brass inserts wherever required) for example elbows, tees, reducers, couplers & connectors etcetera., with trenching, refilling and testing of joints including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
13.1	1216 (one thousand two hundred sixteen) (16 mm (sixteen millimetre) OD) pipe	5.00 Mtr.	327.25	Rupees hundred seven and paise twenty five only.	Per running metre	1636.00
14	Providing and fixing high pressure PVC spigot and socket, waste and ventilating pipe ISI marked including jointing with approved adhesive etcetera including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
14.1	75mm (seventy five millimetre) diameter.	7.50 Mtr.	246.75	Rupees two hundred forty six and paise seventy five only.	Per running metre	1851.00
15	Providing and fixing PVC single equal branch with oval access door, ISI marked insertion rubber washer 3mm (three millimetre) thick bolts and nuts complete including fixing with approved adhesive etcetera complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.					
15.1	75mm (seventy five millimetre) diameter.	1.00 No	458.90	Rupees four hundred fifty eight and paise thirty only.	Each	459.00
	Total:-					269805.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for Rs. 2,69,805/- (Two lak sixty nine thousand eight hundred and zero five) only.

CJS
Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
M.P.P.W.D. at Padhar.

Percentage rate Bill Draft schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 112495.00
 Earnest Money:- 2300.00
 Time:- One month

Name of work:- Special repair of foot bridge over Ropa Nallah in Gram Panchayat Ropa Tehsil Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (Sub Head:- Providing and fixing 8mm thick steel plate for decking and painting work etcetera).

Sr. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Rate		Unit	Amount
			In Figure	In words		
1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etcetera as required in stringers, treads, landings etcetera of stair cases, including use of chequered plate wherever required, all complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	743.12 Kg.	115.70	Rupees one hundred fifteen and paise seventy only.	Per kilogram	85979.00
2	Painting on G.S. sheet / steel work with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade. New work (Two or more coats) excluding the cost of steel primer complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	240.18 Sqm.	110.40	Rupees one hundred ten and paise forty only.	Per square metre	26516.00
	Total:-					112495.00

Draft schedule of quantity checked and approved for ₹ 1,12,495/- (Rupees One lac twelve thousand four hundred ninety five only).

Chg
 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.1,
 H.P. PWD. at Padhar.